ROUND

NEWS BULLETINS
IN ENGLISH

overseas radio stations which broadcast news

in English. It has been compiled with the co-

operation of numerous observers throughout
New Zealand, and will be kept up to date when
frequency or timetable alterations are noticed from
the stations concerned. Advice from listeners in this
connection would be appreciated, since the usual
channels of information are not open in the existing
disturbed state of international affairs. The list starts
at midnight and carries through the 24 hours of
the day:,

THIS is an accurate and up-to-date list of ail

(T imes shown are

. N.Z Standard Time)
AM.: Metres Mc/s
12. 0 Delhi vuD3 31.28 9.59
12.15 Manila KZRM 31.37 9.56

WCBX 16.82 17.83
WGEA  19.57 15.33

12.30 New York
12.30 New York

12.30 Shanghai ’ FFZ 24.08 1208
12.40 Cantou XGOK 25.66 11.67
1245 Daventry GSH 13.97 2147
GST 13.92 21.55

GSF 19.82 15.14

GS] 13.9« 21.53

GSG 16.86 17.79

31245 Singapore ZHP 30.96 9.69
12.45 San Francisce KGEI 31.4: 9.53
1.15 Perth VLW2 31.03 9.66

KZRH 31.15 9.63
XGOY 25.22 1190

1.15 Manila
1.30 Szechwan

1.30 Penang ZH] 49.18 6.10
2.0 Rangoon XYZ 49,94 6.01
8.0 Shanghai FFZ 2408 12.0%
3.15 Madras vUM2 60.63 4.96
3.30 Daventry GSB 31.55 9.51
GSV 16.84  17.81
GSF . 19.82 15.14
GST 13.92 2155
3.30 Delhi vuD3 31.30 9.59
5.30 Daventry GSD 25.53 11.75
GSl1 190.66 15.26
6.45 Paris TPA3 25.24 11.88
TPC8 25.33 11.84
6.45  Turkey TAP 3169  9.46
720 Berlin DZB 29.80  10.05
DXQ 48.55 6.18
7.30 Japan Jvi 31.41 9.53

ANAY 41.34 725
RW96 31.51 9.52
RAN 31.25 9.60

7.30 Moscow

7.30 Lisbon CSW7 30.8C 9.74
7.30 Manchukuo MTCY 25.48 11.78
745 Berlin DXB 31.22 9.61
8.20 Daventry GSD 28.53 1L.75
GSB 31.55 9.51
GSC 31.32 9.58
GSF 19.82  15.14

MTCY 2548 1178
VLR3 2525 11.88

8.30 Manchukuo
8.30 Melbourne

THE

AM.
8.45

11. ©
Noon

P.M
12.30

12.48
2.15

2.30
2.30
2.30
2.30

3.30
4.0

4.15
4.30
4.45

5.30
5.45

6.25
6.25
6.30

7.30
7.45
7.30

8.45
10.15
10.30

10.45
1. ¢

11.15

11.15
11.30

11.45

WORLD BY RADIO

Berlin

Yugosiavia
Rome
Daventry

Daventry

Daventry

Paris

Perlin

Daventry

New Yurk
Pittsburgh
Schenectady
Rome

Philadelphia
Daventry

Boston
Paris

Pittsburgh
Berlin
Paris

San Francisco
Daventry

New York
Philadelphia
Berlia

Moscow
Paris
Daventry

Berlin
Saigon
Paris

Perth
Daventry

Berlin

Singapore
Berlin

Turkey

DJD
DJX
YUucC
2R09
GSD
GSB
GSC
GSF
GSB
GSD
GSE
GSB
GSD
GSE

TPB7
TPC
DJD
DXB
DJB
GSB
GSD
GSC
WNBI
WPIT
WGEA
2RO4
2RO3
2RO6
WCAB
GSB
GSD
GSC
WRUL
WRUW
TPB7
TPC
WPIT
DXB
TPB7
TPC
KGEl
GSD
GSB
GSI
WCBX
WCAB
DJA
DJQ
RW96
TPA3
GSD
GSI
GSB

DJB
Saigon
TPA3
TPB3
VLW2
GSG
GSF
DJB
ZHP
DJQ
DJE
DJR
DJH
TAQ

Metres

25.49
31.01
31.56
31.03
25.53
31.55
31.02
19.82
31.55
25.53
25.28
31.55
25.53

- 25.28

25.24
31.50
25.49
31.22
19.74
31.55
25.53
31.32
16.88
25.27
3141
25.40
31.15
19.61
31.28
31.55
25.53
31.32
25.45
19.83
25.24
31.50
25.27
31.22
25.24
31.50
3143
25.53
31.55
19.66
49.02
31.28
31.38
19.63
19.48
25.24
25.53
19.66
31.55

19.74
25.46
25.24

. 16.88

3103
16.86
19.82
19.74
30.96
19.63
16.89
19.54
16.81
19.74

Mc/s
11.77
9.67
9.50
9.67
11.75
9.51
9.58
15.14
9.51
11.75
11.86
9.51
11.75
11.86

11.88
9.52
11.77
9.61
15.20
9.51
11.75
9.58
17.78
11.87
9.5§
11.81
9.63
15.30
9.59
9.51
11.75
9.58
11.79
1513
11.88
9.52
11.87
9.61
11.88
9.52
9.53
11.75
9.51
15.26
6.12
9.59
9.56
15.28
15.42
11.88
11.75
15.26
9.51

15.20
11.78
11.88
17.76

9.66
17.79
15.14
15.20

9.69
15.28
17.76
15.34
17.84
15.20

BBC EMPIRE ;
SERVICE |

according to the observations of NBS engineers,

who make a weekly check of reception condi-

ticns in New Zealand. This list includes all the
stations whose broadcasts are heard best in New
Zealand. Times are N.Z, Standard Time: and the
order in which the stations are listed indicates the
comparative strength of local reception:

THIS tist of Daventryibroadcasts is compiled

TRANSMISSION 1 (5.27-9.30 p.m.)
Time of broardcast
within the

CALL Mc/s Metres transinission hours
GSB 9.51 31.55 5.27 - 6.30 p.m.
GSD 11.75 25.53 $.27-9.30 pm.
GSF 15.14 19.82 8.0 -9.30pm.
GSI 15.26 19.66 5.27 -9.30 p.m.

TRANSMISSION 2 (10.10 p.m.- 1.15 a.m.)

GSF 15.°4 19.82
GSG 17.79 16.86

TRANSMISSION 3 (1.30-4.0 a.m.)
GSF 15.14 19.82
GSG 17.79 16.86 1.30-2.45 a.m.
GSD 11.75 25.53

TRANSMISSION 42 (4,22 -8.0 a.m.)
GSD 11.75 25.53
GSI 15.26 19.66 6 0.8 Cam.

TRANSMISSION 4b (8.20+10.30 a.m.)
GSF 15.14 19.82
GSD 11.75 25.53
TRANSMISSION 5§ (10.54 am.-1.45p.m.)

GSE 11.86 25.29
GSB 9.51 31.55

TRANSMISSION 6 (2.7-4.0 pm.)
GSB 9.51 31.55 ’
GSC 9.58 31.32
GSD 11.75 25.53

| AUSTRALIAN WORLD

SERVICE |

(New Zealand Standard Time)

Midnight-12.30 a.zn. VLR 9.58 me/s (31.32)
To Japan and West Pacific in English.

12.45 a.m.-1.15 a.m. VLQ 9.615 mc/s (31.2)
To India in English. Principal talk 1.0 am.

1.30 a.m.-2.0 am. VLR 9.58 mc/s (31.32)
To Dutch East Indies in English and Dutch,

3.0 a.m.-4.0 a.m. VLQ 9.615 mc/s (31.02)
To North America in English., Principal talk 3.30.

4.0 am.-5.0 a.m. VLW4 9.66 mc/s (31.06)
To Africa in English and African.

6.30 p.m.-8.30 p.m. VLQ 9.615 mc/s (31.02)
To Great Britain and N. and Cent. Europe in German
7.15 p.m. English 7.45 p.m. French 8.15 p.m.

7.0 p.m.-8.0 pm. VLQ2 11.87 mc/s (25.0)
To South Europe and North Africa in Spanish 7.15 p.ma.
English 7.4 p.m.

11,30 p.m.-12.30 am. VLQS 9.68 mc/s (30.99)
To North America in English. Principal talk midnight,

YOU CAN BE SURE OF SHELL
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